 Allied Telesis www.alliedtelesis.comPage 1
Datasheet | Switches
SwitchBlade x908
Key Features
Resilient - VCStack provides fast failover for uninterrupted network service. Sophisticated high availability features ensure traffic flow
continues even during outages.
Scalable - Add more XEMs as your network grows. Create a VCStack to increase port density and resiliency without increasing
management complexity.

aggregate switch ports on different units, for excellent high availability.
Control Plane Prioritization (CPP)
Ensure maximum performance and prevent network outages with CPP.
CPP prevents the Control Plane from becoming flooded in the event of a
network storm or Denial of Service (DoS) attack, ensuring critical network
control traffic always reaches its destination.
Scalable
Add more XEMs as your network grows.  Create a virtual chassis to increase port
density and resiliency without increasing management complexity.
Our high speed XEMs provide both copper and fiber connectivity, delivering
the ultimate in flexibility.  XEM options are:
• AT-XEM-1XP - 1 x 10GbE (XFP) port
• AT-XEM-2XP - 2 x 10GbE (XFP) ports
• AT-XEM-2XS - 2 x 10GbE (SFP+) ports
• AT-XEM-2XT - 2 x 10GbE (RJ-45) ports
• AT-XEM-12S - 12 x 100/1000BASE-X SFP ports
• AT-XEM-12T - 12 x 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ-45) ports
All XEMs provide non-blocking performance. XEMs are ideal for aggregating
gigabit to the desktop or for gigabit uplinks from Fast Ethernet switches.
Reliable
Hot-swappable XEMs, redundant hot-swappable PSUs and replaceable fans

SWITCHBLADE® X908 | Advanced Layer 3 Modular Switch
Page 9
Ordering Information
Note that NO power supplies ship with the base chassis product, they must be ordered separately
Product Description
SB x908 Advanced Layer 3 Modular Switch 8 x High Speed Expansion
Bays
AT-PWR05-xx Hot-swappable AC load-sharing power supply
AT-PWR05-80 Hot-swappable DC load-sharing power supply
AT-FAN031 Spare Fan Module
AT-XEM-1XP 1 x 10GbE (XFP) port
AT-XEM-2XP 2 x 10GbE (XFP) ports
AT-XEM-2XS 2 x 10GbE (SFP+) ports
AT-XEM-2XT 2 x 10GbE (RJ-45) ports
AT-XEM-12S 12 x 100/1000BASE-X SFP ports
AT-XEM-12T 12 x 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ-45) ports
AT-HS-STK-CBL650 650mm high speed stacking cable
Where xx = 10 for US power cord
 20 for no power cord
 30 for UK power cord
 40 for Asia/Pacific power cord
 50 for European power cord
SFP Modules
Module Description
AT-SPFX/2 100BASE-FX multi-mode 1310nm fiber up to 2km
AT-SPFX/15 100BASE-FX single-mode 1310nm fiber up to 15km
AT-SPFX/40 100BASE-FX single-mode 1310nm fiber up to 40km
AT-SPFXBD-LC-13 100BASE-BX Bi-Di (1310nm Tx, 1550nm Rx) fiber up to 15km
AT-SPFXBD-LC-15 100BASE-BX Bi-Di (1550nm Tx, 1310nm Rx) fiber up to 15km
AT-SPTX 1000BASE-T 100m Copper
AT-SPSX 1000BASE-SX GbE multi-mode 850nm fiber up to 550m
AT-SPSX/I 1000BASE-SX GbE multi-mode 850nm fiber up to 550m Industrial
AT-SPEX 1000BASE-X GbE multi-mode 1310nm fiber up to 2km
AT-SPLX10 1000BASE-LX GbE single-mode 1310nm fiber up to 10km
AT-SPLX10/I 1000BASE-LX GbE single-mode 1310nm fiber up to 10km Industrial
AT-SPBD10-13 1000BASE-LX GbE Bi-Di (1310nm Tx, 1490nm Rx) fiber up to
10km
AT-SPBD10-14 1000BASE-LX GbE Bi-Di (1490nm Tx, 1310nm Rx) fiber up to
10km
AT-SPLX40 1000BASE-LX GbE single-mode 1310nm fiber up to 40km
AT-SPZX80 1000BASE-ZX GbE single-mode 1550nm fiber up to 80km
10GbE XFP Modules
For use with XEM-1XP and XEM-2XP
Module Description Specifics
AT-XPSR 10GBASE-SR 850nm Short-haul, 300m with MMF
AT-XPLR 10GBASE-LR 1310nm Medium-haul, 10km with SMF
AT-XPER40 10GBASE-ER 1550nm Long-haul, 40km with SMF
10GbE SFP+ Modules
For use with XEM-2XS
Module Description
AT-SP10SR 10GSR 850nm short-haul 300m with MMF
AT-SP10LR 10GLR 1310nm medium-haul 10km with SMF
Cable Description
AT-SP10TWI 1 meter SFP+ direct attach cable
AT-SP10TW3 3 meter SFP+ direct attach cable
AT-SP10TW7 7 meter SFP+ direct attach cable
Feature Licenses
Name Description Includes
AT-FL-SBX9-01 SBx908 Advanced Layer 3 license • OSPF2
• BGP4